McHENRY COUNTY DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE (page 1 of 2)

(fees effective as of January 1, 2009)

MAJOR ACCESS PERMITS	APPLICATION FEE (per development)	
All Major Access Permits	\$	4,500.00
(A pass thru cost may also apply)		

MINOR ACCESS PERMITS	Αſ	PPLICATION FEE
One Single Family Dwelling or Field Access	\$	150.00
Other uses	\$	1,500.00

TEMPORARY ACCESS PERMITS	APPLICATION FEE
All Temporary Access Permits	\$ 450.00

EMERGENCY ACCESS PERMITS	APP	PLICATION FEE
All Emergency Access Permits	\$	450.00

UTILITY CONSENT PERMITS	API	PLICATION FEE
All Utility Consent Permits	\$	300.00
(fee waived if utility has an active Franchise Agreement with		
McHenry County)		

FACILITY PERMITS	APP	LICATION FEE
All Facility Installation Permits	\$	300.00

PROJECT CLOSE OUT FEES (MAJOR ACCESS ONLY)		
PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE FINAL INSPECTION FEES	\$	500.00
(Covers 1st and 2nd inspections)		
PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE FINAL INSPECTION FEES	\$	250.00
(For <u>each</u> of the 3rd or more final inspections)		
MAINTENANCE GUARANTEE INSPECTION FEES	\$	250.00
(First 1st inspection for release of Maintenance Guarantee)	•	
	1 .	
MAINTENANCE GUARANTEE INSPECTION FEES	\$	50.00
(For <u>each</u> follow-up inspection if required)		

VARIANCE FEES	APPLICATION FEE	
	(per development)	
Major Access (per hearing)	\$	2,500.00
Minor Access (per hearing)	\$	100.00

MCHENRY COUNTY DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

(page 2 of 2)

(fees effective as of January 1, 2009)

EXPLANATION OF PROJECT CLOSE OUT FEES

FINAL INSPECTION FEES (Performance Guarantee)

First official final inspection of the completed construction, for the release of the Performance Guarantee, plus one (1) follow-up inspection after a punch-list is created. This equates to the 1st inspection and 2nd inspection, if necessary, for the roadway improvements.

\$ 250 For <u>each</u> of the 3rd or more inspections, if necessary.

The \$ 500 final inspection fee is due no later than submittal of the Resident Engineer letter that indicates the work has been completed and requests an inspection from MCDOT. All other final inspection fees are due before each of those inspections would be done and before the Performance Guarantee would be released by MCDOT.

FINAL INSPECTION FEES (Maintenance Guarantee)

\$ 250 First inspection for release of the Maintenance Guarantee.

\$ 50 (each) For each of any follow-up inspections required after the 1st Maintenance Guarantee inspection.

The \$ 250 Maintenance Guarantee inspection fee is due no later than when a request for release of the Maintenance Guarantee is made. All other fees are due before each of those inspections would be done and before the Maintenance Guarantee would be released by MCDOT.